





Premium







Classique







Privilege



M 51 - Maternity

OPD Consultation



SAIFEE HOSPITAL Under the auspices of Saifee Hospital Trust Reg. No. E-5448 (Born)

For Any Further Information Please Contact

Admission: + 91 2267570200/299 Help Desk: + 91 2267570233

Address: Post Box No. 3771, 15 / 17 Maharshi Karve Marg, Mumbai - 400 004, Maharashtra, India. Tel: + 91 22 67570111, 23830111, 75065 11101 Fax: + 91 22 6757 0777

Email: write@saifeehospital.com Website: www.saifeehospital.com







Room Tariff Schedule

All the rooms in the hospital are designed to suit patient's comfort & lifestyle.

| Bed Category | Room Tariff | ICU Tariff | Admission Deposit | ICU Deposit | Facilities Available |
|----------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------------|----------------|---|
| Privilege | 2,100 | 5,200 | 40,000 | 80,000 | Earmarked beds for ladies and gents, attendant chair, complimentary snacks for one attendant. |
| Classique | 2,900 | 7,200 | 60,000 | 1,00,000 | 3 patient beds per room, attendant chair, complimentary snacks for one attendant. |
| Premium | 4,000 | 9,600 | 80,000 | 1,20,000 | 2 patient beds per room, sofa - cum-bed for attendant, TV, wardrobe, complimentary snacks for one attendant. |
| Paediatric Privilege | 2,100 | 5,200 | 40,000 | 80,000 | Children friendly interiors, play area, complimentary snacks for one attendant. |
| Paediatric Premium | 4,000 | 9,600 | 80,000 | 1,20,000 | 2 patient beds per room, sofa-cum-bed for attendant, TV, wardrobe, complime- ntary snacks for one attendant. |
| First Class | 9,500 | 13,800 | 1,00,000 | 1,50,000 | Single room unit with TV, wardrobe, sofa-cum-bed for attendant, telephone, refrigerator, complimentary meals for one attendant. |
| Deluxe | 11,800 | 16,300 | 1,50,000 | 2,00,000 | Single room unit TV, wardrobe, sofa- cum-bed, telephone, pantry with microwave, refrigerator, complimentary meals for one attendant. |
| Suite | 16,000 | 19,700 | 2,50,000 | 2,50,000 | 2 rooms with 2 TVs, wardrobe, living cum bedroom, telephone, pantry with microwave, refrigerator, complimentary meals for one attendant. |
| Daycare | 2,500 | - | 30,000 | - | Patient admitted & discharged the same day |

Features

Royal Suite 52

- . Royal Suite 52 offers the finest state of art exclusive facility with ultimate comfort and luxury to our valued clients.
- Highest order of medical attention with complete ICU infrastructure and equipment including facility for Dialysis.
- Electrical Massage Sofa for the patients comfort with 36" LCD TV and DVD System with surround sound music.
- Services of a special attendant on 24 hours basis.

Lounge: An area which can accommodate seating of 6 persons in the lounge with 42' LCD 1Y.

Attendant Living Room: Equipped with twin bed facility, LCD TY, Computer with Internet connection and Fax facility. Kitchen: Self-styled kitchen which boosts of amenities like Refrigerator, Microwave, Electronic Hotplate and Electric Kettle.

Maternity Packages

| maiorini) rackagos | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Bed Category | Package | Note The package rates mentioned apply only to normal deliveries for a period of stay not exceeding 3 days. Package rates do not include Doctor's charges | | | | | | |
| M-51 | 83,820 | which are negotiable between the patient and the doctor. If stay exceed 3 days due to any complications or otherwise, then the prevailing charges for Bed, | | | | | | |
| Premium (Window facing) | 51,700 | Doctor fees, Diagnostics and other services, would apply as per the class of admission. Caesarean Section is considered as Major category surgery and will | | | | | | |
| Premium (Non Window facing) | 50,600 | be billed accordingly. * Additional charges for assisted procedures in Labor Room will be Rs. 2000/- for premium class and Rs.3,500/- for M-51 | | | | | | |

NICU

| Class | Privilege | Classique | Premium | First Class | Deluxe | Suite |
|---------|-----------|-----------|---------|-------------|--------|--------|
| Tariff | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 |
| Deposit | 50,000 | 50,000 | 50,000 | 50,000 | 50,000 | 50,000 |

• The hospital offers package rates for Kidney Transplant, Maternity, Cataract and Cath Lab Services

POINTS TO NOTE

- Admission to rooms in any class subject to availability.
- On admission, an initial deposit is to be paid both for the bed and operation theatre depending upon the category of the room and surgery, wherever applicable.
- Bed Charges are inclusive of bed and all meals, nursing care and medical care by resident doctors.
- There will be additional charges for doctor's fees, monitoring, special equipments, medicines, consumables, special investigations etc.
- Charges for investigations, operation theatre and doctor's fees will differ depending on the bed category.
- NRI's and Foreign National's will be admitted in premium class upwards.
- All class patients will be transferred to ICU (if required) according to the respective class only.
- We hereby strongly advice the patient / patient's attendant to discuss the professional fees with the
 consulting doctor for Daycare, Premium Class, First Class, Deluxe Class, Suite Class and Royal Suite 52
 Class.
- Tentative charge code summary (bill summary) will be submitted to patient's every 3rd day. It is necessary to settle all bills within 24 hours of receipt. The deposit will be adjusted against final bill.
- All bills are to be paid by Cash/D.D/Credit Card. Cheques shall not be accepted unless approved by Management.
- Refunds if any will be done through NEFT only.
- Doctors professional fees are strictly chargeable through the hospital bill.
- Pre registration for maternity cases can be done from 7th month up to the end 8th month of pregnancy.
- One attendant is permitted to stay with the patient.
- · Special deposit will have to be paid prior to high value Diagnostic procedures/Medicines/Material/Implants.
- Patients are requested to get an estimate of the approximate cost of hospitalisation on or before admission from Manager-Billing on Extn. 246.
- Patients getting admitted to a Lower Class and are subsequently upgrading to a Higher Class, the charges of Higher Class will be applicable from the date of admission.
- Facility for online payment & contactless service is available. Foreign currency exchange facility is available.
- Children below 10 years of age are not allowed.
- Cash Deposit could be accepted upto 2,00,000/- Rupees only. Any deposit / bill exceeding Rs. 2,00,000/-would be accepted only via NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card, DD/Pay Order, IMPS, Online/Digital Payment only.

PROCEDURES FOR DISCHARGE

Check Out Time: 11.00 a.m

- If the patient does not vacate the bed up to 5.00 p.m. they are liable to pay for half day stay. Beyond 5.00 p.m. the charges will be for the entire day.
- The consultant doctor will enter discharge advice in patient's folder.
- A computerized discharge summary along with relevant reports will be given to the paitent at the time of discharge. The Follow-up of therapy/medication will be indicated along with the period for follow-up assessment.
 These documents are to be collected from ward nursing staff on presentation of the full and final bill receipt.
- Third Party Administrator and availing cashless services-Patients are advised to get in touch with TPA Cell on 022-67570407 (Between 9.30 a.m. - 5.30 p.m.)
- Patients need to submit all deposit receipt at the time of discharge.
- * Pending reports of Inpatients can be dispatched post discharge via courier on request at a nominal cost.
- * Window Facing Bed in Classique & Premium Class will be charged Rs. 200/- extra per Day.
- * Deposit for operations will be in addition to the above deposits. Note. Rates are subject to change without prior notice.